



\$~F-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1039/2010**

SURINDER KAUR AND ANOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Mr. Siddhant Juyal and Mr. Pramod Sharma, Advs. for D-1 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 15.01.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. List on 22.01.2025 in the category of '*Finals*'.
3. Appearance of Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and Mr. Pramod Sharma, Advocates, is modified in order dated 07.01.2025 to the extent of their appearance on behalf of defendants No.1 to 4 instead of defendants No.1 to 8.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
JANUARY 15, 2025/DPA/DP