



\$~F-3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1039/2010**

SURINDER KAUR AND ANOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Simarpal Sahni, Advocate for D1  
to D-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **22.01.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiffs.
2. List on 29.01.2025 in the category of '*Finals*'.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2025**

***Nc/@m***