



\$~F-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1039/2010**

SURINDER KAUR AND ANOTHERPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advs.

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Mr. Simarpal Sahni, Mr. Ravi Pathak,
Advocates for D1 to D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.01.2025**

1. Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has been recently engaged in the instant civil suit. Let the parties to file written submissions [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*], along with a convenience compilation of the relevant documents, and a compilation of the judgments [*with an index of the relevant paragraph(s) of the said decision(s), along with reference to the corresponding proposition of law*]
2. They are further directed to keep a hard copy of the aforesaid ready, to be presented at the time of the hearing.
3. List this matter on 24.03.2025 in the category of 'Finals'.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

aks/dp