



\$~F-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1039/2010**

SURINDER KAUR AND ANOTHERPlaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advs.**

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr.
Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Mr.
Siddhant Juyal and Mr. Ravi Pathak,
Advs. for R-1 to 4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.03.2025**

1. Though the parties have taken steps as per the order dated 29.01.2025, however, the written submissions on behalf of the plaintiffs are not placed on record.
2. Let the same be done within a period of four weeks from today.
3. List on 18.08.2025 in 'Finals'.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 24, 2025/P/SP