



\$~O-F-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1039/2010**

SURINDER KAUR AND ANOTHERPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur, Advocate.

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR AND OTHERSJudgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney,
Mr. Siddhant Juyal and Mr. Ravi
Pathak, Advocates for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

1. There seems to be some application pending for bringing on record the legal heirs of defendant no.4.
2. Let this matter be listed in Advance List on 28.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

Nc/sph