



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1039/2010**

SURINDER KAUR & ANOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur,
Advocate.

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sachin Saini and Mr.
Siddhant Juyal, Advocates
for Defendant no. 1 to 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.08.2025**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. Substitute
stenographer not provided by Pool.

**I.A. No.20449/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC
moved by the plaintiffs for bring on record LR of D-4**

Renotify the matter for purpose fixed on 06.10.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2025/