



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1039/2010**

SURINDER KAUR & ANOTHER

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. B. B. Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Ms. Shruti Kapur, Mr. Achal Gupta and Mr. Karan Jain, Adv.

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Ms. Bijaharini G., Mr. Siddhant Juyal, Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney and Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

1. The joint convenience compilations of the documents and evidence along with written submissions have been presented by the parties.
2. List this matter for hearing on 08.12.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/P/MJ