



\$~O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1039/2010**

SURINDER KAUR & ANOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B. B. Guta, Sr. Adv with Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Mr. Achal Gupta and Mr. Karan Jain, Advs.

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Simarpa Singh Sawhney, Ms. Bijaharini G. and Mr. Prayuj Sharma, Advs for D-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

List for hearing on 19.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025

aks/mj