



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1039/2010

SURINDER KAUR & ANOTHER

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. B.B. Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Ms. Shruti Kapur, Ms. Achal Gupta and Mr. Karan Jain, Advs.

versus

KANWALJIT KAUR & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney and Ms. Bijaharini G., Advs. for D-1 to D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. The present matter is stated to be ripe for final hearing.
2. The learned counsel for the parties informs the Court that the matter will take some time. Accordingly, it is urged that the matter be kept on any working Saturday.
3. At request, list on 02.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/dss